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VISION
To emerge as an institute of eminence in the fields of engineering, technology 

and management in serving the industry and the nation by empowering 
students with a high degree of technical, managerial and practical competence.

MISSION
To strengthen the theoretical, practical and ethical dimensions of the learning        

process by fostering a culture of research and innovation among faculty
 members and students.

To encourage long-term interaction between the academia and industry 
through their involvement in the design of curriculum and its 

hands-on implementation.

To strengthen and mould students in professional, ethical, social and
environmental dimensions by encouraging participation in co-curricular and

extracurricular activities.



Dear Graduates,

I am delighted to congratulate you all on your graduation day. This achievement reflects your 
dedication, hard work, and perseverance. As the founder and  Chairman, it brings me great joy 
to see you reach this significant milestone.

As you step forward into your career, always remember the importance of high moral 
standards and strong work ethics.

Your time at NHCE has equipped you not only with technical expertise but also with the values 
of integrity and social responsibility. Our vision is to excel in engineering, technology, and 
management, serving both industry and the nation. We strive to empower you with 
comprehensive skills and encourage a culture of research, innovation, and collaboration 
between academia and industry. I am confident that you will carry this vision forward and make 
meaningful contributions to your fields.

Our commitment to quality education ensures you are well-prepared to serve both industry and 
society on a global scale. As you embark on this new journey, remember that true success lies 
in the ethical and impactful use of your skills. Aim for excellence and strive to make a positive 
difference wherever you go.

“Be a dreamer, have many dreams and work hard to make those dreams a reality”.

Dr. Mohan Manghnani
Chairman, NHEI

ACADEMIC COUNCIL

New Horizon College of Engineering, Bengaluru

GRADUATION CEREMONY 20th DECEMBER 2024

2



Dear Graduates,

Congratulations on reaching this significant milestone in your lives. Today, we celebrate your 
hard work, dedication, and perseverance that have culminated in the successful completion of 
your Postgraduation course at New Horizon College of Engineering. This ceremony marks not 
just the end of an academic journey but the beginning of a new chapter filled with 
endless possibilities and opportunities.

As you step into the professional world, remember the skills and knowledge you have acquired 
here. Your education has equipped you with the tools to innovate, create, and lead. Embrace the 
challenges that come your way with confidence and resilience, knowing that you have been 
trained to overcome them. The values and principles instilled in you during your time here will 
serve as a strong foundation for your future endeavours.

In the words of Nelson Mandela, "Education is the most powerful weapon which you can use to 
change the world."

Carry this wisdom with you as you embark on your careers. Strive to make a positive impact in 
your chosen fields, and never stop learning and growing. Your degree is not just a testament to 
your academic achievements but a symbol of your potential to make meaningful contributions 
to society.

On behalf of the faculty and staff at New Horizon College of Engineering, I wish you all the very 
best in your future pursuits. May you achieve great success and continue to uphold the spirit of 
excellence that defines our institution. Congratulations once again, and may your journey ahead 
be filled with prosperity and fulfilment.

Dr. Manjunatha
Principal, NHCE
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MESSAGE FROM  - CHIEF GUEST

Congratulations on reaching this momentous occasion in your academic journey. Completing 
your postgraduate program at New Horizon College of Engineering is a significant 
achievement and a reflection of your dedication, resilience, and the guidance you have 
received from this esteemed institution.
 
As someone who has navigated diverse landscapes in engineering, strategy, and leadership, I 
can assure you that the journey ahead will test your creativity, adaptability, and vision. Your 
time at New Horizon has provided you with more than technical expertise; it has instilled the 
values of innovation, collaboration, and problem-solving that are essential in today’s 
fast-evolving world.
 
In the spirit of progress, I urge you to embrace a mindset of lifelong learning and exploration. 
The world of technology and engineering is one of constant evolution. As Thomas Edison aptly 
said, "There's a way to do it better—find it." Let this inspire you to question, innovate, and lead 
with purpose. Collaborate with peers, mentor others, and contribute to a culture of excellence 
wherever you go.

On this proud occasion, I encourage you to aim not only for professional success but also for 
meaningful contributions to society. As you take the next step, remember that your education 
is not just a personal achievement—it is a tool to create a better future for all. Wishing you 
every success in your career and life. May you continue to bring pride to yourselves, your 
families, and your alma mater.

Mr. Palash Gupta
R&D Engineering Leader – Verint India
GCC Leader, NASSCOM DeepTech, 
President, PMI Bangalore Chapter
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New Horizon College of Engineering is an Autonomous College affiliated to Visvesvaraya
Technological University (VTU), approved by the All India Council for Technical Education
(AICTE) & University Grants Commission (UGC). It is accredited by NAAC with ‘A’ grade &
National Board of Accreditation (NBA). New Horizon College of Engineering is located in the
heart of the IT capital of India, Bangalore. The college campus is situated in the IT corridor of
Bangalore surrounded by MNCs and IT giants such as Intel, Accenture, Capegemini, ARM,
Symphony, Wipro, Nokia, JP Morgan, Wells Fargo and Cisco to name a few.

NHCE has a scenic and serene campus that provides an environment which is conducive for 
personal and intellectual growth. The infrastructure acts as a facilitator for the effective 
delivery of the curriculum. NHCE boasts of state - of - the - art facilities for its students. They
are given utmost encouragement in their areas of interest by providing hi-tech facilities backed 
by faculty support. The institute places highest priority on innovative programs of instructions 
that include both traditional class room theory and professional skills training. There is a 
strong impetus on overall personality development of the students with emphasis on soft 
skills. Students are supported through effective mentoring and counseling process. The 
management offers scholarships to meritorious students. At NHCE, we understand and 
respect our role as educators and from the moment a student walk into the campus, he/she is 
well guided to know his/her strengths and choose an area of functional specialization. This 
enables students to concentrate their efforts and energies to gain the competitive edge. 
NHCE has an unique distinction of achieving 100% admissions in all its courses year after year.

ABOUT US
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            MEMBER                                     ADDRESS                                      DESIGNATION      POSITION

New Horizon College of Engineering,
Marathahalli, Outer Ring Road,
Kadubeesanahalli, Bengaluru- 560 103

New Horizon College of Engineering,
Marathahalli, Outer Ring Road,
Kadubeesanahalli, Bengaluru- 560 103

New Horizon College of Engineering,
Marathahalli, Outer Ring Road,
Kadubeesanahalli, Bengaluru- 560 103

New Horizon College of Engineering,
Marathahalli, Outer Ring Road,
Kadubeesanahalli, Bengaluru- 560 103

New Horizon College of Engineering,
Marathahalli, Outer Ring Road,
Kadubeesanahalli, Bengaluru- 560 103

New Horizon College of Engineering,
Marathahalli, Outer Ring Road,
Kadubeesanahalli, Bengaluru- 560 103

New Horizon College of Engineering,
Marathahalli, Outer Ring Road,
Kadubeesanahalli, Bengaluru- 560 103

Dr. Mohan Manghnani Chairman, NHEI Chairperson

Mr. H N Surya Prakash Registrar Member

Dr. R Bodhisatvan Principal- NHC(M) Member

Prof. Gurucharan Singh Sr. Executive Director –
HRD (Corporate Relations,
Training & Placements)

Member

Dr. R J Anandhi Dean-Academics Member

Dr. Vijilius H Raj Controller of Examinations Member

New Horizon College of Engineering,
Marathahalli, Outer Ring Road,
Kadubeesanahalli, Bengaluru- 560 103

Dr. Manjunatha Principal
Ex Officio 
Member
Secretary

Dr. Sanjeev Sharma Director-QA & IIE Member

R V College of Engineering,
R V Vidyanikethan Post, Mysuru
Road, Bengaluru- 560 059

Dr. K N Subramanya
Principal & Professor,
R V College of Engineering,
Bengaluru

Member

Department of Civil Engineering,
National Institute of Technology,
Surathkal - 575 025

Dr. K Swaminathan Commission (UGC)
Nominee Member

Director, AICTE, Palace Road,
Bengaluru- 560 001AICTE Nominee Council (AICTE) Nominee Member

Directorate of Technical Education,
Bengaluru- 560 001DTE Nominee State Government Nominee Member

House 269, 4th cross, 14th Main,
Gokula 1st stage, Mathikere,
Bengaluru- 560 054

Sri. Sagar Nidavani
University (VTU) Nominee
& Executive Council
Member VTU

Member
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Sl No. Category Name 

I 
II 
III 

IV 
V 

VI 

VII 

Principal of the College - Chairman 
Director - QA & IIE   
Dean - R & D   
Controller of Examinations  
Director - Library and Alumni Relations  

Dr. Manjunatha  

 
All Heads of the Dept. - Members 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Dr. Sanjeev Sharma
Dr. Revathi V

Dr. Anitha Rai

Dr. B Rajalakshmi
Dr. Aravinda K
Dr. Uma Reddy N V
Dr. Sakthivel Aruchamy
Dr. Narayana Swamy Ramaiah

Dr. Vandana C P
Dr. Swathi Basawaraju 

Dr. Anusuya Devi V S
Dr. Srinivasa G
Prof. Rakesh C 

Dr. Asha V
Dr. Rose Kavitha

Dr. Kavitha T, Professor
 

Teachers of the College representing 
different level of teaching staff 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

  

 

      VIII 
Experts from outside the college 
representing areas such as Industry, 
R&D, Tech, Edn. 

Mr. Sandeep Jain, Founder & CEO, 
GeeksforGeeks 
Mr. Ananthamani, Vice President – PLM & 
Mech/Elec Capgemini Engineering 
Dr. K N Subramanya, Principal, R V College 
of Engineering 

    IX Nominees of University (VTU) 

Dr. Shadashive Gowda,  
Principal, Vidya Vardhaka College of 
Engineering, Mysuru 
Dr. Shivyoginath, 
 Professor, Dept. of Civil Engineering, 
Basaveswara Engineering College, Bagalkot 

X  Dean Academics – Member Secretary Dr. R J Anandhi  

Dr. S. Umamaheswaran, Professor

Dr. K Saravanan, Professor

Dr. S Sujitha, Professor

Dr. M Jayanthi, Associate Professor
Dr. Srinath M K, Associate Professor 

Dr. J. Joshua Daniel Raj, Associate Professor 

Dr. Prashanth K S, Professor

Dr. Arpana Prasad, Associate Professor
Dr. Dhanalakshmi R V, Associate Professor
Prof. Asha Rani Borah, Sr. Assistant Professor  

Prof. Jayasheel Kumar K A, Sr. Assistant Professor 

Dr. Vijilius H Raj

ACADEMIC COUNCIL
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PG TOPPER
BATCH: 2022 - 2024

Name: K BHAVANA
USN: 1NH22MC050

Branch: MCA
CGPA: 9.6

Ranking List: BATCH: 2022 - 2024

Master of Business Administration

Master of Computer Applications

Rank No. USN NAME

1 1NH22MC050 K BHAVANA

Rank No. USN NAME

 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1NH22BA057

1NH22BA131

1NH22BA096

1NH22BA168

1NH22BA073

1NH22BA111

1NH22BA049

1NH22BA126

1NH22BA082

1NH22BA158

K HARI KEERTHI

SANGEETHA M

NEHA K S

UTHPALA CHOWDARY B R

M ROSHINI

PRATHIKSHA JAIN HD

HARIPRIYA H P

SACHIN SUNIL K

MANUSHA P

SUNITHA M 
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Rank No. USN NAME

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1NH22MC075

1NH22MC060

1NH22MC065

1NH22MC025

1NH22MC051

1NH22MC101

1NH22MC055

1NH22MC106

1NH22MC082

PAVAN KUMAR VJ

MANVANTH L J

MITHUNA P

BIKRAM BISWAS

KM SUCHITRA DWIVEDI

SHELSIA F

KATHYAYINI

SHRUTI MARUTI NAYAK

PRATHITH

Master of Technology

Rank No. USN NAME

 1 1NH22SCS03 NAVYA R

SL. NO Programme

Total

No. of Students Graduated No. of Ranks Awarded

Summary of Graduating Students

 1

2

3

MBA

MCA

M.Tech

179

113

08

300

10

10

01

21
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LIST OF GRADUATING STUDENTS

Master of Business Administration

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

1NH22BA001

1NH22BA002

1NH22BA003

1NH22BA004

1NH22BA005

1NH22BA006

1NH22BA007

1NH22BA008

1NH22BA009

1NH22BA010

1NH22BA011

1NH22BA012

1NH22BA013

1NH22BA014

1NH22BA015

1NH22BA016

1NH22BA017

1NH22BA018

1NH22BA019

1NH22BA020

1NH22BA021

1NH22BA022

1NH22BA023

1NH22BA024

1NH22BA025

1NH22BA026

1NH22BA027

1NH22BA028

1NH22BA029

A SAMUEL JOHN

ABHISHEK R

AGNEYA

AJITH K

AKANKSH M

AKARSH KUMAR LINGAM

AKSHATA VAIDYA

AKSHAY

AKULA SAI NISHANTH

AMISHA KUMAR KAMAT

AMIT DAS

AMRUTHA

ANANYA SHRAVYA P A

ANUSHA A C 

ARADHNA KUMARI

ASHRITHA R SHETTY

BHANDARE SANAIKA SANJAY

BHIMAVARAPU SIVA NAGA RAJU

BHUMIKA JINGADE A

BINDUSHREE S

BUSETTY SUHAS

CHAITHRA M

CHANDANA H M

CHAYA D H

CHETHAN V

CHETHAN V

CHINAREDDY PARAMESWARI

DEEKSHA H S

DEEPA.R

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

8.02

8.04

8.3

8.46

7.91

8.17

7.52

8.39

8.01

8.08

8.04

8.35

8.39

8.07

8.13

8.04

8.18

8.3

8.46

8.38

7.42

7.98

8.44

8.26

7.73

8.18

8.08

8.44

8.37

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

1NH22BA030

1NH22BA031

1NH22BA032

1NH22BA033

1NH22BA034

1NH22BA035

1NH22BA036

1NH22BA037

1NH22BA038

1NH22BA039

1NH22BA040

1NH22BA041

1NH22BA042

1NH22BA043

1NH22BA044

1NH22BA045

1NH22BA046

1NH22BA047

1NH22BA048

1NH22BA049

1NH22BA050

1NH22BA051

1NH22BA052

1NH22BA053

1NH22BA054

1NH22BA055

1NH22BA056

1NH22BA057

1NH22BA058

1NH22BA059

1NH22BA060

DILIP M P

DIVYA K

DIVYA SHREE S

DIVYA Y

E AKHIL

E JASWANTH

GAGAN S

GAGANA REDDY S

GEORGE KOSHY

GIDDALURU HARI GANGA KALYAN

GOPALA KRISHNA S

GOPI KRISHNA DEEKSHITH K P

GOURAV KUMAR

GOUTAM

GOWSALYA M

GUNASHEEL G 

GUNDALA MUNI YUVASHRI

G V S SRUTHI

HARI PRASAD M

HARIPRIYA H P

HEMAVATHI N

HEMAVATHY R 

HIMAVARSHINI K

ILAYABHARATHI P

ISHITHA S

JASHNA RANI MUDULI

K BHANUPRAKASHACHARI

K HARI KEERTHI

K R SIRISH

KALPANA NAYAK

KAMRAN HAIDER M

7.85

7.89

7.93

8.52

7.78

7.51

8.08

8.31

7.44

8.34

8.24

7.61

7.22

7.85

8.4

7.11

7.95

7.91

7.43

8.74

7.61

7.82

8.26

7.27

8.4

8.25

8.27

8.87

7.82

7.83

7.19

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction
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61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

1NH22BA062

1NH22BA063

1NH22BA064

1NH22BA065

1NH22BA066

1NH22BA067

1NH22BA068

1NH22BA069

1NH22BA070

1NH22BA071

1NH22BA072

1NH22BA073

1NH22BA074

1NH22BA075

1NH22BA076

1NH22BA077

1NH22BA078

1NH22BA079

1NH22BA080

1NH22BA081

1NH22BA082

1NH22BA083

1NH22BA084

1NH22BA085

1NH22BA086

1NH22BA087

1NH22BA088

1NH22BA089

1NH22BA090

1NH22BA091

1NH22BA092

KANNIKA S M

KARAMALA SARANYA

KARISHMA K

KAVYA B

KOUSALYA G

KOUSHIK P

KOWSALYA D

KUSHAL GOWDA P

LAVANYA Y

LEVIN KURIAKOSE

M ANISHA

M ROSHINI

MADDINA SNEHA

MADHUSUDAN N 

MAHANTHESHA M

MALIHA KHANAM

MANA K R

MANI N

MANIKANDAN K

MANOJ  K

MANUSHA P

MANYA A V

MEGHANA D

MOHAMMED WAQAS

MOHANRAJ M

MONISHA T

MOUNIKA J

MUNESH KUMAR V K 

MUPPA GOWRI SUPRIYA

MUPPA GOWRI SUVIDYA

NAMRATHA A

7.91

8.1

8.23

7.84

8.21

7.68

8.17

7.14

8.33

7.79

8.25

8.75

8.15

7.2

7.58

8

8.32

8.55

8.2

7.55

8.62

8.01

8.29

7.82

7.62

8.26

7.58

8.25

7.54

7.53

7.87

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

New Horizon College of Engineering, Bengaluru

GRADUATION CEREMONY 20th DECEMBER 2024

12



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

1NH22BA093

1NH22BA094

1NH22BA095

1NH22BA096

1NH22BA097

1NH22BA098

1NH22BA099

1NH22BA100

1NH22BA101

1NH22BA102

1NH22BA103

1NH22BA104

1NH22BA105

1NH22BA106

1NH22BA107

1NH22BA108

1NH22BA109

1NH22BA110

1NH22BA111

1NH22BA112

1NH22BA113

1NH22BA114

1NH22BA115

1NH22BA116

1NH22BA117

1NH22BA118

1NH22BA119

1NH22BA120

1NH22BA121

1NH22BA122

1NH22BA123

NANDEESH KOTTI D

NANDISH M C

NARAYAN GADER

NEHA K S

NIHAL RAJ

NISHA GOSWAMI

NITHISH KUMAR G

 P S JAHNAVI 

PADAVALA SUNIL

PALLABI PRADHAN

PANKAJA N

PEDDA OBULAPPA GARI DURGA BHAVANI 

POLINA THANUJA

PRADEEP J

PRAJWAL J NAIK

PRAMOD H AJJAPPANAVAR

PRAMOD KUMAR PUJARI

PRAMOD T P

PRATHIKSHA JAIN HD

PRAVEENA C R

PRIYA P SHETTI

R BHAVYA SAI

R MAHENDRA BABU

R RUTHVIK

REEBU M GEORGE

REKHA B M

REVATHI S

S SAI KUMAR

S SHREYA

S V KIRAN BABU

S VIJAYA LAKSHMI

7.84

7.43

8.17

8.81

7.24

8.38

7.93

8.31

8.04

8.03

7.88

8.02

8.13

7.95

7.57

8.13

8.05

7.74

8.74

8.15

7.9

7.84

8.4

8.07

8.51

8.27

7.96

7.45

8.46

7.67

8.23

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction
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123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

1NH22BA124

1NH22BA125

1NH22BA126

1NH22BA127

1NH22BA128

1NH22BA129

1NH22BA130

1NH22BA131

1NH22BA132

1NH22BA133

1NH22BA134

1NH22BA135

1NH22BA136

1NH22BA137

1NH22BA138

1NH22BA139

1NH22BA140

1NH22BA142

1NH22BA143

1NH22BA144

1NH22BA145

1NH22BA146

1NH22BA147

1NH22BA148

1NH22BA149

1NH22BA150

1NH22BA151

1NH22BA152

1NH22BA153

1NH22BA154

1NH22BA155

S VISHWAS

SABARINATHAN K

SACHIN SUNIL K

SAGAR GOWDA R

SAIBA ASHFAQUE

SAMMED UGARE

SANGEETA NAREGAL

SANGEETHA M

SANIYA HASNAIN

SANJAY G S

SANJEEV KUMAR

SANTHOSH V

SARA AQUIL

SARAN M

SAROJA DEVI E

SATYAPRIYA D

SEETHI ANIL KUMAR REDDY

SHAIK ABU BAKAR SIDDIQUE

SHAIK ARSHIYA

SHATVITHA CHELMA R

SHEETAL KUMARI

SHREEDEVI S PATIL

SHREENIDHI KULKARNI

SHRESTHA HAZRA

SHREYAS C M

SHREYAS GIRIYAPPANAVAR

SHRILAKSHMI NAGARAJ BHAT

SHUSHITHA R

SINCHANA B

SIRISHA H 

SNEHA H R 

8.18

8.11

8.72

7.83

8.19

7.51

8.38

8.83

7.6

8.04

7.74

8.52

8.17

7.72

8.23

7.97

7.4

7.51

8.05

8.43

7.74

8.07

7.46

7.98

7.81

8.48

7.9

8.07

8.07

7.73

7.73

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction
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154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

1NH22BA156

1NH22BA157

1NH22BA158

1NH22BA159

1NH22BA160

1NH22BA161

1NH22BA162

1NH22BA163

1NH22BA164

1NH22BA165

1NH22BA166

1NH22BA167

1NH22BA168

1NH22BA169

1NH22BA170

1NH22BA171

1NH22BA172

1NH22BA173

1NH22BA174

1NH22BA175

1NH22BA176

1NH22BA177

1NH22BA178

1NH22BA180

1NH22BA181

1NH22BA182

SREEJITH CHANDRAN

SRIKANTH V

SUNITHA M 

SUPREETHA S

SWATHY N

SWETHA R

SYED MOHAMMED AZEEM

TAMATAM VAISHNAVI

TARUN.R.M

THARINI K

USHA J

USMAN PULLAT

UTHPALA CHOWDARY B R

V VYSHNAVI

VARUN N

VARUN R

VENKATARAJALUPATHI M 

VIGNESH S N

VINITHA N

VINITHA P J

VINUTHA K G

VISWANATHA A

Y LAKSHMI KANTH

YASHAWINI O

YASHMITHA M MOLLERA

RACHANA UDAY NAYAK

7.28

7.47

8.56

8

8.41

7.89

7.56

7.69

7.69

8.37

8.36

7.34

8.76

8.08

7.91

8

7.81

7.61

7.54

8.21

8.2

8.25

8.06

7.91

8.34

8.06

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded

1

2

1NH22MC002

1NH22MC003

ABHIJIT SEN

ABHINAV RAJAN

7.47

8.89

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded

Master of Computer Applications

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction
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3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

1NH22MC004

1NH22MC006

1NH22MC007

1NH22MC008

1NH22MC009

1NH22MC010

1NH22MC011

1NH22MC012

1NH22MC013

1NH22MC014

1NH22MC015

1NH22MC017

1NH22MC018

1NH22MC020

1NH22MC021

1NH22MC023

1NH22MC024

1NH22MC025

1NH22MC026

1NH22MC027

1NH22MC028

1NH22MC029

1NH22MC030

1NH22MC032

1NH22MC033

1NH22MC034

1NH22MC035

1NH22MC036

1NH22MC037

1NH22MC038

1NH22MC039

ABHISH DAWARE

ADARSHA H M

AJAY

AKASH V

AKASH YADAV

AMOL A GHORPADE

AMRUTHA H S

ANISH RAJ

ANJALI BHARTI

ANJALI SIRIGE S

ANJIMA RAJEEV

ANUP RAMAKANT SAVANT

ARIJIT BARAL

ARVIND RAJ A 

ASHWINI HIREMATH

B BALA MAHESH

BHARGAVI BHAT

BIKRAM BISWAS

BISWAJEET PAUL

BOLLINENI JAYAPRAKASH REDDY

BRONSON TAKHELLAMBAM

BRUNDA

BRUNDA TM

CHARANTHEJ REDDY B V 

CHETHAN S G

CHINTAN S NAIK

CHIRALA SHANMUKHA SUNDAR

DEEPTHI V

DHEERAJ P

DITSHA CHOWDHURY

DIVYA SHARMA

6.73

8.45

8.59

8.52

8.35

8.59

8.26

7.99

8.36

8.02

8.97

8.54

8.78

7.36

8.3

6.89

8.94

9.23

7.66

6.86

8.79

8.35

8.09

8.14

7.97

8.93

8.24

8.02

8.85

8.43

8.87

First Class

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

1NH22MC040

1NH22MC041

1NH22MC043

1NH22MC044

1NH22MC045

1NH22MC046

1NH22MC047

1NH22MC048

1NH22MC049

1NH22MC050

1NH22MC051

1NH22MC052

1NH22MC053

1NH22MC054

1NH22MC055

1NH22MC056

1NH22MC057

1NH22MC058

1NH22MC059

1NH22MC060

1NH22MC061

1NH22MC062

1NH22MC063

1NH22MC064

1NH22MC065

1NH22MC066

1NH22MC067

1NH22MC068

1NH22MC069

1NH22MC070

1NH22MC071

DIVYABHARATHI T GUDDENNA

DIVYASHREE S

GAGANASHREE C

GAJULA SABER HUSSAIN

GAUTAM V KATHARI

H ACHUTH

HARISH KUMAR P 

HARSHITHA ES

JAYASURYA R N

K BHAVANA

KM SUCHITRA DWIVEDI

KABERI KHATUA

KAIROON P

KARTHIK A S

KATHYAYINI

KRITISH SENGUPTA

LIKITH GOWDA M

M MUNI PRASAD

MADALA DILEEP SAI KUMAR

MANVANTH L J

MARUTHEESHA H

MARY SHINE S

MAYUR L KOLAMBKAR

MEGHANA

MITHUNA P

MOHAMMED MAZIL KATINGERI

MOULI RAGHAVENDRA PRASHANTH C H

MUHAMMAD SURAQUATU

NARENDRA GAUTHAM V

NAVEEN PRAKASH G

NIKHIL T

8.7

7.83

8.38

7.73

8.27

7.92

8.05

8.29

8.29

9.6

9.2

8.35

8.02

8.43

9.09

7.78

7.84

7.77

7.58

9.41

7.99

8.12

8.93

8.63

9.29

8.86

7.07

8.81

8.9

7.88

7.88

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction
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1NH22BA001

1NH22BA002

1NH22BA003

1NH22BA004

1NH22BA005

1NH22BA006

1NH22BA007

1NH22BA008

1NH22BA009

1NH22BA010

1NH22BA011

1NH22BA012

1NH22BA013

1NH22BA014

1NH22BA015

1NH22BA016

1NH22BA017

1NH22BA018

1NH22BA019

1NH22BA020

1NH22BA021

1NH22BA022

1NH22BA023

1NH22BA024

1NH22BA025

1NH22BA026

1NH22BA027

1NH22BA028

1NH22BA029

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

1NH22MC073

1NH22MC074

1NH22MC075

1NH22MC076

1NH22MC077

1NH22MC078

1NH22MC079

1NH22MC080

1NH22MC081

1NH22MC082

1NH22MC083

1NH22MC084

1NH22MC085

1NH22MC087

1NH22MC089

1NH22MC090

1NH22MC091

1NH22MC092

1NH22MC093

1NH22MC094

1NH22MC095

1NH22MC096

1NH22MC097

1NH22MC098

1NH22MC099

1NH22MC100

1NH22MC101

1NH22MC102

1NH22MC103

1NH22MC104

1NH22MC105

OM SHREE

OMKAR S KUMBHAR

PAVAN KUMAR VJ

PENAGANURI CHAITHANYA

POOJA

POOJA B KONDIKOPPA

PRAKASH R

PRAMODH KUMAR D

PRASHANT KUMAR

PRATHITH

PRAVALLIKA S

PREETHI URS

PRITY MAJI

PRIYANKA P IMAGOUDANAVAR

RAVI TEJA T

REHAN GUPTA

RIMPA SAMANTA

ROHIT

S ROSHINI

SABA WAKEEL

SACHIN M MANDAVE

SAHIL BARWAL

SANDHYA S V

SANGEETHA SANGANAGOUDA DAMBALA

SENGCHENG SANGMA

SHAH YASH JAGESH

SHELSIA F

SHOBHITHA N

SHOUVIK GHOSH

SHREYA N

SHRUTI

7.65

9.03

9.55

8.27

8.56

8.75

7.71

7.86

8.19

9.06

8.83

8.13

8.85

8.81

7.99

6.96

9.01

7.62

8.57

8.99

8.48

8.62

8.63

8.73

7.81

7.63

9.11

8.51

7.25

7.54

8.34

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded
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96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

1NH22MC106

1NH22MC107

1NH22MC108

1NH22MC109

1NH22MC110

1NH22MC111

1NH22MC112

1NH22MC113

1NH22MC114

1NH22MC115

1NH22MC116

1NH22MC117

1NH22MC118

1NH22MC119

1NH22MC120

1NH22MC121

1NH22MC122

1NH22MC123

SHRUTI MARUTI NAYAK

SHUBHAM KUMAR

SIVAGURU K

SUHAS R A

SUMAN SENAPATI

SUNITA MONDAL

TAABISH S A

TELLAMEKALA THIRUMALA RAO

THATHIREDDY GNANA PRASOONA

THRE SANDHYA RANI

TUSHAR M AMASI

UDAY KIRAN M

UJWAL K

VARUN S

VENNAPUSA  VENKATA SREENIVASA REDDY

VIJAY R GHORPADE

VINAY S P

VINYAS S SHETTY

9.09

9.05

8.15

8.76

8.69

8.43

8.18

7.5

8.4

8.33

8.45

8.62

7.83

8.15

8.2

8.7

8.29

7.88

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded

Computer Science and Engineering

MASTER OF TECHNOLOGY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1NH22SCS01

1NH22SCS02

1NH22SCS03

1NH22SCS04

1NH22SCS05

1NH22SCS06

1NH22SCS07

1NH22SCS08

AISHWARYA NAGARAJ NAIK

LIKHITA KARANAM

NAVYA R

P KIRAN MAI

PALEM RITHISHBRAHMA

PRAVEEN KANTH P

VENNALA M REDDY

YAKSHITHA K C

9.05

8.85

9.25

9.14

9.04

7.96

9.25

8.96

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

First Class with Distinction

SL.No USN Student Name
CGPA Class to be Awarded

Final Degree To Be Awarded
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Academic Procession

Naada Geethe

College Song

Graduation Day to be Declared Open

Welcome Address and College Report

Address by the Chief Guest

Honouring the Chief Guest

Presentation of Awards to the Toppers & Rank Holders

Presentation of Degree Certificates to the Graduates

Pledge Ceremony

Dissolution of the Graduation Day

National Anthem

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

New Horizon College of Engineering, Bengaluru
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GRADUATION DAY PROCESSION WILL FORM IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

HOD - MCA
Dean - R & D

HoD1 - CSE
HoD2 - CSE

HoD - AS

HoD - ISE

Sr. Exe. Director - HRD

MBA Faculty 1

AC MEMBERS

GC MEMBERS

MBA - Topper

PRINCIPAL - NHCE

Dean - Academics

CHIEF GUEST

Hon’ble CHAIRMAN - NHEI

MBA Faculty 2

MBA Student Row 1 MBA Student Row 2

M.Tech Topper 

M.Tech Faculty 1

MCA Faculty 1

MCA - Topper

MCA Faculty 2

MCA Student Row 1 MCA Student Row 2

HoD - ME

Director - Lib & Alumni Relations

HOD - MBA
HoD - ECE

HoD - AIML

HoD - MATHS

HoD - DS

Registrar

HoD - EEE

Director- QA & IIE

New Horizon College of Engineering, Bengaluru
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CEREMONIAL PROGRAMME

Assembly of Dignitaries in Conference Room (Ground Floor, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Block)

Presentation of Academic Robes 

Graduation Ceremony Photograph 

Academic Procession Preparation (Reception of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Block)

Procession Arrival 

Graduation day procession will start from the reception of Chhatrapathi Shivaji Maharaj Block and 

reach the New Horizon Auditorium Amar Jawan Block via a complete round of Nethaji Subash 

Chandrabose Block and assemble on the stage. Members should occupy the earmarked seats after 

the Hon’ble Chairman & Chief Guest resume their seats. 

Naada Geethe 

Master of Ceremony (MC) shall announce for Naada Geethe.

Members will remain standing on the stage till the Naada Geethe is rendered. 

College Song

After the Naada Geethe, MC shall announce College Song.   

After the College Song, the members will occupy their seats.

Graduation Ceremony Opening 

MC shall invite Principal to address: 

Principal will address the Hon’ble Chairman, Dr. Mohan Manghnani and say:

“CHAIRMAN SIR, I HAVE THE HONOUR OF REQUESTING YOU TO DECLARE THE GRADUATION  

 DAY OPEN”.

Hon’ble Chairman will say:

“I DECLARE THE GRADUATION DAY OPEN”.

Welcome Address & Graduation Day Report

MC shall invite Controller of Examinations to welcome the gathering.
The Controller of Examinations will welcome the august gathering and present the graduation day
report. 

Address by the Chief Guest 

MC shall introduce the Chief Guest and request to deliver the Graduation Day Address.

The Chief Guest will deliver the Graduation Day Address.

MC shall invite the Chairman and the Principal for honouring the Chief Guest.

The Chairman and the Principal, NHCE will then honour the Chief Guest.

New Horizon College of Engineering, Bengaluru
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Presentation of Graduating Candidates

MC shall invite Hon’ble Chairman:

The Hon’ble Chairman, NHEI will address the Members of Academic Council and say:

“MEMBERS OF THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL, REQUEST  YOU TO PLEASE APPROVE THE AWARD 
OF THE DEGREES OF THE VISVESVARAYA TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY, TO THE CANDI-
DATES WHO HAVE BECOME ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE THEM AT THIS GRADUATION DAY.”

Members of the Academic Council will reply:

“YES PLEASE”.

The Hon’ble Chairman will address the Controller of Examinations, Dr. Vijilius H Raj and say:

“CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS, PLEASE PROPOSE THE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES WHO   
HAVE BECOME ELIGIBLE FOR THE AWARD OF DEGREES OF THE INSTITUTION AT THIS            
GRADUATION DAY”.

Controller of Examinations will say:

“SIR, I PROPOSE THAT 300 CANDIDATES BE AWARDED DEGREE CERTIFICATES OF THIS INSTI-
TUTION AT THIS GRADUATION DAY AND PROPOSE THAT 252 CANDIDATES BE AWARDED THE 
DEGREES IN PERSON AND THE REST IN ABSENTIA”.

Presentation of Medals / Academic Awards 

MC shall invite Principal to address Dean - Academics to present the overall topper to this august 

assembly.

The Principal addressing Dean - Academics will say:

“DEAN ACADEMICS, PLEASE PRESENT THE OVERALL TOPPER TO THIS AUGUST ASSEMBLY”.

The Principal addressing the Chief Guest will say:

“HONOURABLE CHIEF GUEST, MAY I REQUEST YOU TO HONOUR THE OVERALL TOPPER  FOR 
THE PG PROGRAMME. MAY I ALSO REQUEST HON'BLE CHAIRMAN TO JOIN”.

Dean - Academics, will read out the name of the overall topper for the PG Programme.

Dean - Academics will thank the Chief Guest of the Ceremony. 

New Horizon College of Engineering, Bengaluru
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Presentation of Awards to the Rank Holders

MC shall invite Controller of Examinations.

Controller of Examinations will address the Heads of the Department and say:

“THE HEADS OF THE DEPARTMENT, PLEASE PRESENT ALL THE RANK HOLDERS WHO ARE RECEIV-

ING GOLD MEDALS, AWARDS AND PROVISIONAL DEGREE CERTIFICATES IN PERSON”.

Controller of Examinations addressing Chief Guest will say:

“HON'BLE CHIEF GUEST, MAY I REQUEST YOU TO PRESENT AWARDS AND PROVISIONAL DEGREE 

CERTIFICATES. MAY I REQUEST HON'BLE CHAIRMAN TO JOIN”.

1. HoD - MBA (Dr. ROSE KAVITHA) will say:

“CHAIRMAN SIR, I HAVE THE HONOUR OF PRESENTING THE RANK HOLDERS OF MBA FOR THE 

GOLD MEDAL, AWARDS AND PROVISIONAL DEGREE CERTIFICATES.

ALL THE RANK HOLDERS TO COME ON THE STAGE TO RECEIVE THEIR GOLD MEDAL, AWARDS 

AND PROVISIONAL DEGREE CERTIFICATES. 

NOW, I REQUEST ALL THE POST GRADUATING STUDENTS OF MBA TO GET UP AND 

ACKNOWLEDGE THEIR GRADUATION.

2. HoD - MCA (Dr. ASHA V) will say:

“CHAIRMAN SIR, I HAVE THE HONOUR OF PRESENTING THE RANK HOLDERS OF MCA FOR THE 

GOLD MEDAL, AWARDS AND PROVISIONAL DEGREE CERTIFICATES.  

ALL THE RANK HOLDERS TO COME ON THE STAGE TO RECEIVE THEIR GOLD MEDAL, AWARDS 

AND PROVISIONAL DEGREE CERTIFICATES. 

NOW, I REQUEST ALL THE POST GRADUATING STUDENTS OF MCA TO GET UP AND 

ACKNOWLEDGE THEIR GRADUATION.

3. HoD - M.TECH  - CSE (Dr. B RAJALAKSHMI) will say:

“CHAIRMAN SIR, I HAVE THE HONOUR OF PRESENTING THE RANK HOLDERS OF M.TECH - 

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING FOR THE GOLD MEDAL, AWARDS AND PROVISIONAL 

DEGREE CERTIFICATES.  

ALL THE RANK HOLDERS TO COME ON THE STAGE TO RECEIVE THEIR GOLD MEDAL, AWARDS 

AND PROVISIONAL DEGREE CERTIFICATES. 

NOW, I REQUEST ALL THE POST GRADUATING STUDENTS OF M.TECH - COMPUTER SCIENCE AND 

ENGINEERING TO GET UP AND ACKNOWLEDGE THEIR GRADUATION.

New Horizon College of Engineering, Bengaluru

GRADUATION CEREMONY 20th DECEMBER 2024

24



Pledge Ceremony by Dean Academics, NHCE

MC shall invite Dean Academics for pledge taking ceremony.

Dean Academics shall read out the following pledge and graduating students shall repeat the same. 

PLEDGE
AS A POSTGRADUATE FROM 

NEW HORIZON COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 
I SOLEMNLY PLEDGE

TO USE MY KNOWLEDGE, EXPERTISE, AND SKILLS 
TO THE BEST OF MY ABILITY 

FOR THE WELL-BEING OF MY COUNTRY
AND THE WHOLE OF MANKIND.

I WILL CONDUCT MYSELF 
WITH HONESTY, SINCERITY, AND HARD WORK, 

TAKING FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR MY ACTIONS 
AND RESPECTING THE RIGHTS, OPINIONS AND DIGNITY OF ALL.

I WILL MAINTAIN COMPETENCY 
 IN MY PROFESSION AND STAY UPDATED WITH THE

 LATEST DEVELOPMENTS IN MY FIELD OF SPECIALIZATION 
AND USE MY KNOWLEDGE FOR THE BETTERMENT OF ALL 

COMMUNITIES. I WILL BE LOYAL AND HUMBLE AMBASSADOR 
OF MY COLLEGE, NEW HORIZON COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,

 AND RELENTLESSLY WORK TOWARDS
ITS MOTTO “IN PURSUIT OF EXCELLENCE”.

I SHALL ALWAYS KEEP MY COUNTRY ABOVE MYSELF.
MAY GOD HELP ME.
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Dissolution of the Graduation Day by the Hon’ble Chairman, NHEI.                                            

The Principal addressing the Hon’ble Chairman shall say:

“CHAIRMAN SIR, I REQUEST YOU TO DECLARE THIS GRADUATION DAY CEREMONY               

  DISSOLVED”.

  Hon’ble Chairman shall say:

“I DECLARE THIS GRADUATION DAY CEREMONY DISSOLVED”.

National Anthem

MC shall request all to raise for National Anthem.

Members will raise and remain standing until the National Anthem is rendered.

Procession Departure 

All shall remain standing until the procession leaves the Venue.

The members on the dias will reform themselves into a procession and leave the Venue to  
proceed towards conference room in the following order:

 GRADUATION DAY PROCESSION RETREAT WILL FORM IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Principal - NHCE

Chief Guest

Hon’ble Chairman - NHEI

AC Members

GC Members

HoD - MBA

Director - Lib & Alumni Relations

Dean - Academics

HoD2 - CSE

HoD - ISE

HoD - ME

HoD1 - CSE

HoD - MCA

Sr. Exe. Director - HRD

HoD - AS

Registrar

Director - QA & IIE

Dean - R & D

HoD - EEE

HoD - DS

HoD - ECE

HoD - AIML

HoD - MATHS
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NEW HORIZON COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (NHCE) HAS BEEN RANKED AMONGST TOP 150 ENGINEERING 

COLLEGES ACROSS INDIA, AS PER THE NATIONAL INSTITUTIONAL RANKING FRAME WORK (NIRF) 

ANNOUNCED BY MHRD GOVERNMENT OF INDIA.

NHCE PUBLISHED 117 PATENTS AND IS GRANTED 18 DESIGN PATENTS IN THE AY 2023 - 24

NHCE IS AWARDED 4 STARS RANKING BY INSTITUTION’S INNOVATION COUNCIL IIC 4.0, MOE, GOVT. OF 

INDIA FOR PRACTICING INNOVATION. 

51  FINAL YEAR STUDENT PROJECTS OF NHCE DURING THE AY 2023-24 ARE SELECTED FOR FUNDING FROM 

KARNATAKA STATE COUNCIL FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (KSCST) UNDER THE 47TH SERIES OF SPP.

NHCE IN SWAYAM NPTEL LOCAL CHAPTERS HAS SECURED 66TH POSITION IN INDIA, 7TH POSITION IN 

KARNATAKA AND 3RD POSITION IN BENGALURU.

NHCE HOSTED THE GRAND FINALE OF THE SMART INDIA HACKATHON 2023, 6TH EDITION, SENIOR 

SOFTWARE EDITION, ON THE 19TH AND 20TH OF DECEMBER, 2023. 33 TEAMS WITH ABOUT 200 STUDENTS 

COMPETED IN THE FINALE.

NHCE IS SELECTED BY THE IEEE BENGALURU CHAPTER AS THE HOSTING INSTITUTION TO CONDUCT IEEE 

RUNTIME 24-HOUR NATIONAL LEVEL HACKATHON. THE EVENT AIMS AT FOSTERING INNOVATION AND 

CREATIVITY AMONG THE STUDENT COMMUNITY IN INDIA.

NHCE IS SHORTLISTED BY AICTE FOR ADOPTING BEST PRACTICES OF NEP-2020.  THE INSTITUTION HAS 

ALSO BEEN SELECTED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE 3RD ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATIONS OF NEP 2020 

EXHIBITION-AKHIL BHARTIYA SHIKSHA SAMAGAM 2023, PRAGATI MAIDAN, NEW DELHI. 

NHCE HAS WON MEN’S AND WOMEN’S OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP IN VTU STATE LEVEL POWER LIFTING 

(M&W) IN THE COMPETITION HELD AT NHCE ON 10TH AND 11TH JULY 2024. IN MEN’S OVERALL 

CHAMPIONSHIP CATEGORY ONE GOLD, ONE SILVER AND THREE BRONZE MEDALS ARE WON BY NHCE.  IN 

WOMEN’S OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP CATEGORY TWO GOLD, ONE SILVER AND THREE BRONZE MEDALS 

ARE WON BY NHCE.

NHCE IS AWARDED WITH THE CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION FOR BEING ADJUDGED AS ONE OF THE 

BEST-PERFORMING NDLI CLUBS IN KARNATAKA. THE AWARD IS CONFERRED BY NATIONAL DIGITAL 

LIBRARY OF INDIA. 

DR. ARUN KUMAR, FACULTY OF DEPARTMENT OF ECE, NHCE WAS LISTED AS TOP 2% SCIENTIST IN THE 

WORLD BY STANFORD UNIVERSITY & ELSEVIER FOR HIS RESEARCH WORK. 

THE NHCE TEAM WAS AWARDED FOR THEIR OUTSTANDING RESEARCH PRESENTATION IN THE FIELD OF 

METAL CUTTING AT THE INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION IMTEX & TOOL TECH 2023, HELD AT BIEC FROM 

JANUARY 19TH TO 25TH, 2023. THEY EXHIBITED A MODEL ON "SMART INVENTORY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

USING IOT."

NHCE WAS AWARDED THE BEST INNOVATION PROJECT AWARD FROM AICTE FOR AUTO TURN OFF 

INDICATOR FOR BIKES AT IIC REGIONAL MEET.

NHCE HAS WON CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHIES POWER LIFTING (WOMEN) CHAMPIONS POWER LIFTING (MEN) 

RUNNERS IN VTU STATE LEVEL POWER LIFTING (M&W) AT THE COMPETITION HELD AT GOGTE INSTITUTE 

OF TECHNOLOGY, BELAGAVI ON 7TH AND 8TH SEPTEMBER 2023.

AWARDS & ACHIEVEMENTS
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5G VLSI

DEMS Industry 4.0 Lab

OUR INDUSTRY SPONSORED LABORATORIES
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www.newhorizonindia.edu
Ring Road, Bellandur Post, Near Marathahalli,

Bengaluru, Karnataka 560103, India. 
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